County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 05-00635 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/13/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/21/2005 Final action: 6/21/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding application for 2005 Coastal Development Block Grant (CDBG)

funds for a 10-Year Plan to End Chronic Homelessness, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution approving a \$35,000 CDBG application to the State Department of Housing and Community Development (State HCD) certifying that Citizen Participation requirements of the CDBG program were met, and authorizing County Housing and Community Development to dedicate \$700 of staff time to meet the 2% cash match requirement of the CDBG program;

b) Authorize the Director of the County Department of Housing and Community Development to submit the \$35,000 grant application to State HCD to fund a consultant for the establishment of a 10-Year Plan to End Chronic Homelessness in Santa Barbara County;

c) Authorize the Director of HCD to execute all documents required for submittal of the Community Development Block Grant application, execution of the grant agreement, drawdown of funds, submittal of minor amendment requests and grant administration.

Sponsors: HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass